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900 µm Cable Pig-Tail 
 

 
 

 

 

T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N  
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1. Connectors available: 
 
SC / FC / ST / LC / MU / E2000 / DIN  / SMA / MTRJ 
 
 

2. Typical Insertion Loss: 
 
 [dB] @ 1550nm for singlemode cables according to IEC 61753-1 
 

Opl polishing  IL RL 

PC Grade C Grade 2 

UPC Grade C  > 50 dB   

APC Grade C Grade 1 

 
   [dB] @ 1300nm for multimode cables  
 

Opl polishing IL RL 

PC Grade B Grade 3 

Any other IL and RL specification on requests. 

3.  Cables available : 

Buffer 9/125 G652.D 9/125 G652.E 9/125 G655.E 9/125 G657.A1 

Tight Yellow, White and Red 
Easy Strip 

Yellow  no on request 

Loose 
Easy 
Strip 

Natural and 
 

12 colours IEC 60304 & TIA 598.A 
Red, Green, Blue, Yellow, 

White, Grey, Brown, Violet, 
Aqua, Black, Orange, Pink. 

no Yellow Yellow 

 

Buffer 50 OM2 50 OM3 50 OM4 62.5 OM1 

Tight Green, White on request on request Orange 

Loose 

12 colours IEC 60304 & TIA 598.A 
Red, Green, Blue, Yellow,  

White, Grey, Brown, Violet, 
 Aqua, Black, Orange, Pink. 

Aqua Aqua 

Red, Green, 
Blue, Yellow, 

White, Brown, 
Violet, Orange. 

G E N E R A L  
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4. Length Tolerance:  

< 10 m : - 0 / +10 cm 

> 10 m : - 0 / +1% 

5. Sets of 4-6-8-12 and 24 pigtails with colours according to TIA598.A  

   

 

 

6. Labelling and Packaging 

Each single pigtail in transparent plastic bag with label and 25 or 100 pigtails in a small carton box 

with label. Customised labels are available on request.  

       

 The Product is RoHS and REACH compliant. 

 

 
E N D  O F  S P E C I F I C A T I O N  

FIBER COLOUR CODING TIA/EIA 598.A

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

AQUA -    -    -12 24

ROSE/PINK -    -    -

VIOLET -    -    -10

11

22

23

YELLOW -    -    -

BLACK -    -    -8

9

20

21

RED -    -    -

WHITE -    -    -

19

SLATE/GRAY -    -    -

BROWN -    -    -

GREEN -    -    -

ORANGE -    -    -

BLUE -    -    -

AQUA

ROSE/PINK

VIOLET

YELLOW

BLACK

RED

WHITE

SLATE/GREY

BROWN

GREEN

ORANGE

BLUE


